1999-4919

INTRODUCED BY: CHRIS A. TREGRE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF WASTEWATER)

ORDINANCE NO, 22-10-5
An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution
of Change Order No. Three (3) for the St. Charles
Parish Wastewater Regionalization Program -
Destrehan Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant
Contract to decrease the contract amount by

$111,308.77.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:
SECTION . That Ordinance No. 97-10-5 adopted October 6, 1997, by

the St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract
with Roxco, Lid. for the construction of the &t Charles Parish Wastewater
Regionalization Program — Destrehan Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant Projec i
the arnount of $16,986,881.00; and,

SECTION 1. That Ordinance No. 97-11-7 adopted Novernber 17, 1997,
by the St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of Change
Order No. One (1) for the St. Charles Parish Wastewater Regionalization Program —
Destrehan Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant Project o decrease the contract
amount by $679,981.00; and,

SECTION Nll. That Ordinance No. 99-6-17 adopted June 21, 1999, by the
St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of Change Order
No. Two (2) for the St. Charles Parish Wastewater Regionalization Program) -
Destrehan Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant Project to increase the contract time
by 28 calendar days; and,

SECTION IV. That it is necessary to decrease the contract amount by
$111,308.77.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, THAT WE, THE MEMBERS OF THE ST.
CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, do hereby approve and authorize the execution| of
Change Order No. Three (3) to the contract for the St. Charles Parish Wastewater
Regionalization Program — Destrehan Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant Project to
decrease the contract amount by $111,308.77; and,
BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute
this Change Order to the contract.

The foregoing Ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:
DiosirahanWWTP CO3 ORD

5

YEAS: MINNICH, CHAMPAGNE, ABADIE, AUTHEMENT, JOHNSON, DUHE,
SIRMON
NAYS: ALEXANDER
ABSENT: RAMCHANDRAN
And the ordinance was declared adopted this _4th day of October , 1999,

to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the Official Journal.

cHaRMAN: =T =\ @'@ .

SECRETARY: (- Nohdf \Raie e
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: OO0 5) \Qx"-\Dwv

APPROVED: DISAPPRQVED:

PARISH PRESIDENT: % % @J

RETD/SECRETARY: Ot W\ 5 1D A%

AT _RHSAM RECD BY%

RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARIS!
c El}(l\( OF COURT QFFICE
on __Octobhes 7, 1999
A5 ENTRYNO. A7) 272
IN MORTGAGE /CONVEYANTE =
ZEE 0! - Loty

o _37

H

LR

T
e




CDM Camp Dresser & McKee Inc.

CHANGE ORDER

LEANL A e

No. Three

PROJECT: St Charles Parish DATE OF 1SSUANCE:
Wastewater Regionalization Program
Destrehan Wastewater Treatment Plant

CONTRACTOR: AIG Assurance Corp.
&t. Charles Parish Project No. 5-97-07-01

e Lb- ¥l V Vi RN

ENGINEER: Camp Dresser & McKee Inc.

CONTRACT FOR: £16,306,900

ENGINEER's Project No. 8285-22583

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Docurments:

Description: See attached: Scope of Changes - Items 1thru 13

Purpose of Change Order: Adjust Contract ime and amount for various changes.
attachment Number 1 - Items 1 thru 13

See

Attachments: (list of documents supporting changes)

See Attachment : Scope of Changes - Ttems 1 thru 13

Page 1 of2

M129-2 173




Gle Camp Dresser & McKee Inc.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Time

$ $16.986,881.00 3, 630

days or date

Previous Change Order No. 2 Net change from previous Change Orders
$_ -679,981.00 5 +28
days

Contract Price Prior to this Change Order Contract Time Prior to this Change Order

$__16,306,900.00 $ 658

days or date

Net Increase of this Change Order Net Increase of this Change Order

$__ -111,308.77 3

days

Contract Price with all approved Change ~ Contract Tirne with all approved Change Orders

QOrders

$__ 16,195591.23 5 658

days or date

This change order includes not only all direct costs of Contractor such as labor, material, job
overhead, and profit markup but also includes any costs for modifications or changes in sequence
of work to be performed, delays, rescheduling, disruptions, extended direct or general overhead,

acceleration, material or other escalation which includes wages, and other impact costs.

APPW APPROVED: 7
by Mﬂﬁ%/ byt //14%1

Owner

Page 2 of2

MIZY-2 173

.

Contractor I




