2000-0368
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF WASTEWATER)
ORDINANCE NO. 90-8-¢
An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution of
Change Order No. Five (5), Final Balance and Change Order,
for the St. Charles Parish Wastewaler Regionalization
Program — Destrehan Wastewater Treatment Plant to increase
the contract amount by $18,105.33 and 10 increase the
contract time by 43 days
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:
SECTIONI. That Ordinance No. 97-10-5 adopted October 6, 1997, by St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with Roxco, Lid. For the
construction of the St. Charles Parish Wastewater Regionalization Program-Destrehan Regional
Wastewatcr Treatment Plant Project in the amount of $16,986,881.00; and
SECTIONII. That Ordinance No. 97-11-7 adopted November 17, 1997, by the St.
Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of Change Order No. One (1) for
the St. Charles Parish Wastewaler Regionalization Program-Destrehan Regional Wastewaler
Treatment Plant Projcct to decrease the contract amount by $679,981.00; and
SECTION III. That Ordinance No. 99-6-17 adopted June 21, 1999, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of Change Order No. Two (2) for the St.
Charles Parish Wastewater Regionalization Program-Desirehan Regional Wastewater Treatment
Plam Project to incrcase the contract time by 28 days; and
SECTION 1IV. That Ordinance No. 99-10-5 adopted Oclober 4, 1999, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of Change Order No. Three (3) for the St.
Charles Parish Wastewater Regionalization Program-Destrehan Regional Wastewater Treatment
Plant Project that decreased the contract amount by $111,308.77;
SECTION V. That Ordinance No. 00-4-9 adopted April 3, 2000 by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of Change Order No. Four (4) for the St.
Charles Pansh Wastewater Regionalization Program-Destrehan Wastewater Treatment Plant
Project that increased the contract time by 82 calendar days;
SECTION VI. That it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the contract amount by
$18,105.33 to account for 16 changes (Attachment) and the contract time by 43 days.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, THAT WE, THE MEMBERS OF THE
ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, do hereby approve and authorize the execution of
Change Order No. Five (5) to the contract for the St. Charles Parish Wastewater Regionalization
Program-Destrehan Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant Project to increase the contract
amount by $18,105.33 and 1o increase the contract time by 43 days.
BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Parish President is hereby authorized 1o execnte
this Change Order to the contract.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as
follows:

YEAS: RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, ABADIE, AUTHEMENT,
BLACK, MARINO, MINNICH
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: NONE
And the ordinance was declared adopted this 215t day of _August , 2000,to

become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN:
SECRETARY:

RECORDED T ;
DLVD/PARISH P/RESlDENT & Q -06 CLEI;'}](%‘;ECSOIQ%%%EC%PARESH

APPROVED: d%zil:ﬂROVED. on_Q et 25, 00
PARISH PRESIDENT:Z. [ ¢ Eﬁ'a’"" ASENTRYNO,_ g/t o471

RETD/SECRETARY: / IN MORTGAGE / COMVEYANGE BOOK
AT 20 A RECD BY: %)_”Z\_UL’ NO._ Tl _FOUC__ &7 Yy




CHANGE QRDER

No. Five

PROJECT:  St. Charles Parish DATE OF ISSUANCE:
Wastewater Regionalization Program
Destreban Wastewater Treatment Plant

CONTRACTOR: St. Charles Parish Project No. 5-97-07-01

American Home Assurarnice
ENGINEER: Camp Dresser & McKee Inc.

CONTRACT FOR:  $16,195,591.23
ENGINEER's Project No. _8285-22583 -D

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: See attached: Items 1 through 16

Purpose of Change Order:  See Attachment #1 Iterns 1 through 16

Attachments: (list documents supporting change)

Attached

Pagelof?2

- it



95'969°€L 2’01 S F0dd LOVHLNOD MEN|
€Z°165'G61 0L S . AU d LOVHLNOD TYNIDIHO
EE'G0L'8LS BVIAGHO FONYHD L3N
Zrvoe'ses GL'80Y'SPS £f STwLO.L
00°00%$ a)eb souenus ajesp o] Ip8ID] gL
— 1S UBYjeuor
00°000'02$ 1B sJjedai peol 1) J8UMO 0 )|pauD) g
L suone)s dumnd
00 0EV'ES Wwiapall aul| pasea| [BUDIIPRY . ¢l

U)IM S)ESIUNLLILICS 0] Juejd Jo) papasn

§ 'ON 930d0 SONVYHD
SADNVYHD 30 3d00S
L INSWHOVYLLY
ANYId LINIWLYIHL HI1YMI LSYM NYH3HLS3a HSIHYd 53TdYHD LS




